RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Approving Intergovernmental Personnel Act Agreement and Memorandums of Agreement with IHS Employees)

RESOLUTION NO. 16-075

1	WHEREAS,	the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council is vested with the power to "promote,
2		protect and provide for public health, peace, morals, education, and general
3		welfare of the Tohono O'odham Nation and its members" and to "consult,
4		negotiate and conclude agreements and contracts on behalf of the Tohono
5		O'odham Nation with Federal, State and local governments" (Constitution of the
6		Tohono O'odham Nation, Article VI, Sections 1(c)(2) and 1(f)); and
7	WHEREAS,	the Tohono O'odham Nation ("Nation") has historically contracted for certain
8		federal programs, functions, services or activities ("PFSAs") of the Indian Health
9		Service ("IHS") pursuant to the authority conferred on the Nation by the Indian
10		Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act of 1975 (P.L. 93-638; 25 U.S.C. §
11		450 <i>et seq.</i>); and
12	WHEREAS,	in Resolution No. 15-365, the Legislative Council authorized the assumption of
13		remaining federal programs, functions, services, and activities carried out by
14		the IHS for or in support of the Nation; and
15	WHEREAS,	the Nation is engaged in negotiating and implementing a self-governance
16		compact with the Indian Health Service for the operation of the Sells Service
17		Unit and related Area and Headquarters functions; and
18	WHEREAS,	the Nation intends to enter into Intergovernmental Personnel Act agreements in
19		accordance with 5 U.S.C. § 3371-3376 or Memorandums of Agreement in
20		accordance with P.L. 93-638, Section 104(B) for IHS employees; and
21	WHEREAS,	the Health and Human Services Committee has reviewed the resolution and
22		model agreements and recommends approval.
23	NOW, THERE	FORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves the
24		model Intergovernmental Personnel Act Agreement and Memorandum of
25		Agreement for IHS employees substantially in accordance with the model forms
26		attached hereto and authorizes the Chairman of the Nation to execute the
27		appropriate agreements with IHS employees and to take any other action
28		required to carry out the intent of this resolution, provided that such
29		Intergovernmental Personnel Act Agreements and Memorandums of Agreement
	1	

RESOLUTION	NO.	16-075
------------	-----	--------

(Approving Intergovernmental Personnel Act Agreement and Memorandums of Agreement with IHS Employees)
Page 2 of 3

	1	
1	will not take effect unless the	he Legislative Council has authorized the self-
2	governance compact with IHS.	
3	The foregoing Resolution was nassed by the	Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 17TH
4		a quorum was present with a vote of 3,021.4 FOR;
5		T, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
6		tution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by
7		1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
8	Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on M	farch 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of
9	June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).	
10		
11	то	HONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
12		
13 14		FOR
15	Ti.	nothy Joaquin, Logislative Chairman
16		
17		L8 day of February, 2016
18		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
19		
20	ATTIST:	
21	(1) Universe (1)	
22	- Curpus L	
23 24	Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary	
25	18 day of Forday, 2016	
26		
27	Said Resolution was submitted for approv	al to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono
28	O'odham Nation on the 18 day of 2	Article VII of the Constitution and will become
29	pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of	Article VII of the Constitution and will become
30		lure to either approve or disapprove it within 48
31	hours of submittal.	
32	ma	MONO OLODIIAM I EGICI ATRIC COLINOIT
33 34	10	HONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
35	_	
36		500
37	Pari	nothy Joaquin, Legislative Chairman
38		
39		,
40		$\bigcap A$
41 42	I) L'ADDDOUED	ay of Tellung 2016
43		
44	[] DISAPPROVED at 4.56	o'clock, f.m.
45		
46	90	MANUAN
47		MILL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF
48	EDWARD	D. MANUEL, CHAIRMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

	RESOLUTION NO. 16-075 (Approving Intergovernmental Personnel Act Agreement and Memorandums of Agreement with IHS Employees) Page 3 of 3
1	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 19 day of
2 3 4 5 6 7	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the
8 9	
11	
12 13	
10 11 12 13 14	
15	
16 17	
18	
19	
21	
22	
23 24	
25	
26 27	
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	
29 20	
31	
33 34	
35	
36	
88	
19	
1	
2	
3 4	
5	
6	
33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49	
9	
1	
. j	